

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number:	7000022890
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	Compound Wall at 220/33 kV Khed City
Tender Subject:	BALANCE COMPOUND WALL AT 220/33 KV KHED CITY
Bid Submission:	08.04.2022
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	31,609,345.03 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	316,093.45 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	08.04.2022 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	12.04.2022 12:00:00
Contact Person:	S.S. SHIKNIS, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C), EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE, EE6700@MAHATRANSCO.IN CONTACT NO. 7030964792

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government?

Do you have ii)#GSTN Registration Certificate?

Do you have PAN?

Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?

Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost?

Do you have Agency has to submit the Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works?

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?

Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOC

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022890

Version: 1

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	Comp wall at Khed city	1.000 AU	--	31609345.03
1.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Exc for fdn in soil, lift upto1.5m	92.000 m ³	251.77	23162.84
1.AB	Service 50013070	995433	Exc for fdn in h.murm wt bldr lft 1.5m	1,009.00 0 m ³	276.55	279038.95
1.AC	Service 50013071	995433	Exc for fdn in s.rock lft upto1.5m	551.000 m ³	524.40	288944.40
1.AD	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto1.5m	184.000 m ³	1595.39	293551.76
1.AE	Service 50006656	995428	P&Casting of Situ CC of Mix 1:3:6	156.000 m ³	7867.21	1227284.76
1.AF	Service 50013153	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	267.000 m ³	9307.93	2485217.31
1.AG	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	144.000 m ³	17553.61	2527719.84
1.AH	Service 50013159	995454	P&C RCC M20 Beams & lintels excl reinf	115.000 m ³	15591.66	1793040.90
1.AJ	Service 50013145	995454	P&C CC M20 for coping	43.000 m ³	9482.73	407757.39
1.AK	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	670.000 m ³	10727.26	7187264.20
1.AL	Service 50013181	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. HYSD for RCC Pile	42.000 MT	93633.68	3932614.56
1.AM	Service 50013238	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	7,820.00 0 m ²	833.22	6515780.40
1.AN	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat	7,820.00 0 m ²	310.47	2427875.40
1.AP	Service 50014195	995435	Disposing off exv. material upto 10km	523.000 m ³	287.05	150127.15
1.AQ	Service 50002822	995477	P&F Barbed Wire	1,355.00 0 RMT	1074.90	1456489.50
1.AR	Service 50014273	995458	P&F Concertina Razor Coil Fencing 610mm	1,355.00 0 RMT	258.29	349982.95
1.AS	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry	25.000 m ³	465.70	11642.50
1.AT	Service 50013228	995458	Expan joint RCC exterior col BM filr 25tk	58.000 m ²	1871.94	108572.52
1.AU	Service 50005763	995472	Patta on Plaster 150mm wide CM1:3 GF*	1,355.00 0 m ²	105.74	143277.70

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022890

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18	E	
1.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013070	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50006656	995428	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013153	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50013156	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013159	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50013145	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50013181	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50013238	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50014195	995435	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50002822	995477	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50014273	995458	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50013228	995458	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50005763	995472	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)